
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4502
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
LAYING OF BROAD GAUGE RAIL LINE
Baalu Thiru Thalikkottai Rajuthevar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railway propose to lay a broad gauge railway line between Needamangalam and Mannargudy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Needamanglam-Mannargudi (13.25 km) new line is proposed to be at an anticipated cost of Rs. 78.44 crore.

(c): The work is expected to be completed during 2011-12 as per the availability of resources.
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